

## SHAHEED BENAZIR BHUTTO ACCIDENT EMERGENCY & TRAUMA CENTRE KARACHI

Ref #AMS/SBB-TC/PROC/2017-18/284 Dated: 23 - 01 - 2018

## **CORRIGENDUM**

SUBJECT:

TENDER NAME: SUPPLY, INSTALLATION, TESTING & COMMISSIONING OF MEDICAL

**EQUIPMENT, MACHINERY & OTHER ITEMS** 

TENDER REFERENCE NO. AMS/SBB-TC/PROC/(LSP-03)2017-18

It is notified for information to all the interested bidders regarding Notice Inviting Tender (NIT) against Supply, Installation, Testing & Commissioning of Medical Equipment, Machinery & Other Items (Reference No.: AMS/SBB-TC/PROC/(LSP-03)2017-18) hoisted at Authority's website at SPPRA Serial No. 36019. Following changes have been made after a pre-bid meeting conducted on Thursday, 18-January-2018.

1. Section A. Ophthalmology page # 14 Item # 1 Operating Microscope;

Line # 3 "handgrip" is deleted

Line # 14 "Integrated" is deleted and should be read as "HD Camera system with 3 Chips"

Line # 16 Integrated is deleted and should be read as "Beam Splitter"

2. Section B. Anaesthesia page # 17-19 Item # 04(a) and 04(b) Flexible Bronchoscope + Light Source

Item # 04(a)	Item # 04(b) 5.5mm diameter
All below should be read as;	All below should be read as;
Line # 2 Integrated / Separate	Line # 16 4.9 – 5.5 x 60 - 65
Line # 3 Superfine Fiber / Fiber less	Line # 20 Tube holder / ETT placement capability
Line # 8 95 to 100°	Line # 24 & 25 are deleted
Line # 09 is deleted	Line # 34 compatible biopsy forceps
Line # 10 88 to 93cm	Line # 35 compatible grasping forceps
Line # 14, 18 & 19 are deleted	Control of the Contro
Line # 16 Irrigation adapter / soaking cap	Please add feature of "instrument channel"
Portable Imaging Monitor	
should be read as	
Line # 15 compatible biopsy forceps	*
Line # 16 compatible grasping forceps	

3. Section C. Operation Theater / ICU page # 19-20 item # 02 ECHO Machine for Cardiac ICU
Should be read as "Touch command screen control 08 inches or more" instead of "Touch command screen control 10-inches or more"
Point # 06 Standard Probes: Please add one curvilinear / convex probe 2-6mhz

4. Section D. Radiology page # 23-25 Item # 2 Ultrasound Machine Please add "Bidders are required to demonstrate the working of quoted items as per the convenience of the end user"

Other Terms & Conditions will remain same as advertised in previous N.I.T hoisted at Authority's website and the tender will open on 29-January-2018 as per schedule.

All interested bidders are requested to note.

ADDL MEDICAL SUPERINTENDENT/DDO SBB ACCIDENT EMERGENCY & TRAUMA CENTRE KARACHI

Bun of